


Before Election Day

Election Day

After Election Day

December 5 2024



December 5 2024



December 5 2024



December 5 2024



December 5 2024



December 5 2024



December 5 2024



December 5 2024



December 5 2024



Before the 
Elections
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National developments a deciding factor

Important to keep an eye at 
developments in large EU 

countries 
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Another polarised electoral 
campaign?
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Political reshuffle? 

If the Italian 5 star movement join the 
Greens, what effect will this have? Will Fidesz join ECR? Or go 

back to EPP? 

Political reshuffle? Political reshuffle? 
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EU MASTERCLASS - SESSION 1

Election Day
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The 2024-2029 EU Parliament
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A surge of the far-right or 
the center holds 

Both happened
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The pro-EU parliamentary 
majority survived, but 

weakened.
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Source: Simon Hix, Twitter
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The 2024-2029 EU Parliament
188 

(24,01%)

78 
(9,96%)

86 
(10,98%)

25 
(3,19%)

46 
(5,87%)

NI

30 
(3,83%)

77
(9,83%)

53
(6,77%)

136
(17,37%)
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The election of von der Leyen – July 24

● Von der Leyen was re-elected as 

Commission president by 401 votes in 

favour (versus 284 against)

● No formal coalition agreement with 

mainstream parties - attempts to build 

an informal, alternative coalition with 

Meloni’s ECR

● No permanent majority
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Right wing majority in the EP
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● European Parliament’s resolution on Venezuela,
● The timetable for Commissioners' hearings,
● EP budget amendments,
● The Sakharov Prize.

Not the first time

December 5 2024

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/news/en/press-room/20240913IPR23907/venezuela-meps-recognise-edmundo-gonzalez-as-president
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/news/en/press-room/20240913IPR23907/venezuela-meps-recognise-edmundo-gonzalez-as-president
https://www.politico.eu/article/european-parliament-final-november-schedule-commissioner-hearings/
https://www.politico.eu/article/european-peoples-party-far-right-sovereignists-european-parliament-budget-migration-deportation-centers/
https://www.politico.eu/article/eu-human-rights-award-venezuela-opposition-maria-corina-machado-edmundo-gonzalez-nicolas-maduro/
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I. Allocation of portfolio among commissioners is blurred
II. The College is less hierarchical than the previous one
III. There is an increased centralisation in the hands of

VdL

….Increased “presidentialisation” of the EU Commission?

New Commission, new structure
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Most far right EU ever!

The new European parliament, which has the job of 
endorsing the Von der Leyen 2.0 commission, is the 

most right wing in EU history.

Same for the EU Commission and Council.
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Centrist majority is over

Democratic pluralism at high cost

● More voices under the 
EU tent 

● More antagonistic 
voices challenging the 
very essence of EU 
integration
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What to expect from EU 2024-29?

● More intergovernmental, less supranational
● Less political stable as at whims of EUCO 
● More transactional, inside and outside
● Less principled Union 

December 5 2024



December 5 2024



Upcoming booklet
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